[4] “RESOLVED that pursuant to Section 16 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 1956, the existing Clause 5 of the
Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby altered and substituted by the following new Clause :–

“ 5. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is `110,00,00,000 (Rupees One hundred Ten crores only) divided into
55,00,00,000 (Fiftyfive crores) Equity Shares of `2/- (Rupees Two only) each.”

As a Special Resolution :

[5] “RESOLVED that pursuant to Section 31 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 1956, the existing Clause 5 of the
Articles of Association  of the Company be and are hereby be altered and substituted by the following new Clause :–

“5. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is `110,00,00,000 (Rupees One hundred Ten crores only) divided into
55,00,00,000 (Fiftyfive crores) Equity Shares of `2/- (Rupees Two only) each.”

The Registers of Members and  Share Transfer Registers of the Company will remain closed from 14th September, 2013 to 20th September,
2013, both days inclusive.